®
A    associate company
Data sheet
LM10D01_13
Issue 13, 1st February 2016
LM10 incremental linear magnetic encoder system
The LM10 is a contactless
high-speed linear magnetic

3
* The scale markings are shown for your orientation only.
  The markings do not represent the actual ordering code.
1019 3
12
Magnetic scale part numbering
Accuracy grade
A - ±20 µm
B - ±40 µm
Scale length
xxxx - Where xxxx equals scale length in cm
Mxxx - Where xxx equals scale length in mm
 (for scale lengths below 1 m)
Options
A -  VHB back-adhesion tape (standard)
B -  VHB back-adhesion tape, with cover foil*
C -  VHB back-adhesion tape, ends prepared for end clamping
I -  No back-adhesion tape
N -  No back-adhesion tape, with cover foil*
P -  No back-adhesion tape, ends prepared for end clamping
Reference mark
0000 - No reference mark
xxxx - Cut reference mark; Where xxxx equals position of machined
reference mark in cm (reference mark position will be within
±0.5 mm from requested position)**
Mxxx - Cut reference mark; Where xxx equals position of machined
reference mark in mm (for scale lengths below 1 m)**
Dxxx - Distance coded reference mark; where xxx equals basic
increment in mm***
xxxxM - Magnetised reference mark; where xxxx equals position of
magnetised reference mark in cm (reference mark position will be
within ±0.5 mm from requested position)
MxxxM - Magnetised reference mark in mm; where xxx equals position
of magnetised reference mark in mm (reference mark position will
be within ±0.5 mm from requested position)
MS10   B   1000   B   0032
* Cover foil supplied separately.
** Not available for AS output type.
*** For details on DCRM system please refer to data sheet LM10D17 on
Dimensions in mm.
Cover foil part numbering
Cover foil
Foil length
xxxx - Where xxxx equals foil length in cm
Width of cover foil
CF08 - Width 8 mm (for TRS option only)
CF10 - Width 10 mm
CF10   1000
®
A    associate company
13
Accessories part numbering
Stick-on reference mark
LM10SRM00
End clamp kit
(2 clamps + 2 screws)
LM10ECL00
Tool for custom selectable
reference mark
LM10CRM00
Programmable interface
UPRG01
USB encoder interface
E201
Applicator tool for stick-on